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Agency 
Number

Agency FY26 BDS Project Title Parish   P5 to P1  Priority 1 P1 CLOC P1 I & I  Priority 2 P2 CLOC   Reauthorized P5   New P5 Priority 5 Total P5 NLOC

 State General 
Fund 

NonRecurring 
(Surplus)

Capital Outlay 
Savings Fund

Total Other 
Means of 
Finance 

(Surplus Not 
Included)

TOTAL Project 
Funding

01-109 COASTAL PROTECTION AND 
RESTORATION AUTHORITY

575209 Union Diversion Project, Planning and Construction Ascension, Livingston, 
St. James, St. John The 
Baptist

2,042,105            2,042,105            20,000,000          2,350,000            22,350,000          22,350,000          24,392,105            

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574424 Hooper Road Extension and Widening, Environmental, 
Planning, Engineering, Right-of-Way, Utilities and 
Construction

East Baton Rouge, 
Livingston

8,066,728            8,066,728            27,000,000          27,000,000          27,000,000          35,066,728            

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574441 Roundabout on LA 447 and LA 1025, Planning and 
Construction

Livingston 185,887               185,887               2,000,000            3,000,000            3,000,000            3,000,000            5,185,887              

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574442 Widening of Highway 447 and I-12 Overpass 
Improvements, Environmental Phase 
Commencement, Planning and Construction

Livingston 2,847,400            3,822,486            3,822,486            3,000,000            23,152,600          11,000,000          34,152,600          34,152,600          1,000,000            1,000,000            42,975,086            

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574454 Louisiana Highway 64 and Louisiana Highway 1019 
Roundabout, Planning and Construction

Livingston 175,000               175,000               2,000,000            2,000,000            2,000,000            2,175,000              

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574682 Livingston Roundabout at Corner of LA 16 and LA 42, 
Planning and Construction

Livingston 3,600,000            3,600,000            3,600,000            3,600,000              

07-274 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 574366 Flood Control Reservoirs in the Amite River Basin 
Watershed

Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, East Feliciana, 
Livingston, St. Helena

2,000,000            2,000,000            2,000,000            2,000,000              

07-274 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 574404 Comite River Diversion Canal Planning, Right-of-Way, 
Utilities and Construction

Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, Livingston

631,097               631,097               631,097                 

19-788 NORTHSHORE TECHNICAL 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE

575236 Livingston Campus Expansion, Planning and 
Construction

Livingston 9,000,000            9,000,000            9,000,000            9,000,000              

36-L13 PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE DISTRICT 575490 LA 22 Gapping Project, Planning and Construction Ascension, Livingston, 
St. James

3,990,000            3,990,000            3,990,000            3,990,000              

36-L13 PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE DISTRICT 576212 Amite Diversion Canal Weir, Planning and 
Construction

Ascension, Livingston, 
St. James

1,000,000            10,000,000          11,000,000          11,000,000          11,000,000            

50-J32 LIVINGSTON PARISH 575267 Juban Road North Extension between US 190 (Florida 
Blvd.) and LA 1026 (Lockhart Road), Planning and 
Construction

Livingston 6,005,000            6,005,000            6,005,000            6,005,000              

50-J32 LIVINGSTON PARISH 576103 Cook Road Extension Economic Development Corridor 
(Pete's Highway Frontage Road)

Livingston 1,481,350            1,481,350            1,481,350              

50-M63 DENHAM SPRINGS 575101 Home Depot Road Improvements (LA 3003 to LA 
3002), Planning and Construction

Livingston 2,770,000            2,770,000            2,770,000            2,770,000              

50-MG7 LIVINGSTON 575201 Old Courthouse Renovations, Planning and 
Construction

Livingston 3,000,000            3,000,000            3,000,000            3,000,000              

50-MS4 SPRINGFIELD 574277 Water System Improvements and Upgrades, Planning 
and Construction

Livingston 1,000,000            1,000,000            2,847,400            2,847,400            2,847,400            3,847,400              

50-N99 AMITE RIVER BASIN COMMISSION 575957 Upper Amite River Flood Risk Reduction and 
Restoration, Planning and Construction

East Baton Rouge, East 
Feliciana, Livingston, St. 
Helena

2,000,000            2,000,000            65,000,000          65,000,000          65,000,000          67,000,000            

50-NXC LIVINGSTON PARISH SHERIFF'S 
OFFICE

575625 Livingston Parish Emergency Response and 
Evacuation Center, Planning and Construction

Livingston 889,899               889,899               43,920,000          43,920,000          43,920,000          44,809,899            

50-NZB LIVINGSTON PARISH AIRPORT 
DISTRICT

575714 Livingston Executive Airport, Planning and 
Construction

Livingston 1,946,372            1,946,372            1,000,000            1,000,000            3,485,000            3,485,000            3,485,000            500,000               6,931,372              

50-S32 LIVINGSTON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD 576034 Live Oak High School Multipurpose Covered 
Pavillion/Field Construction, Planning and 
Construction

Livingston 3,200,000            3,200,000            3,200,000              

2,847,400 19,240,924 19,240,924 0 9,000,000 4,000,000 219,770,000 28,550,000 248,320,000 245,120,000 1,500,000 1,000,000 0 279,060,924
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Projects with a single asterisk (*) were deemed NULL. 
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